
Tool Required Not Provided

2PERS 1h30min

Box-1  

Box-2
 

N657P246741
 N657P246742



1



2



3



4



BOX-2/2 SKU:N657P246742W

A B C D

3.5*12mm Screw   x76

E
Cam Bolt x49 Cam Lock x49 6*40mm Screw   x9

F G H

handle x6 4*16mm Screw   x6

J K L

6-point screwdriver x1bolt driver x1

M

Tipping bucket
accessories  x3

Tipping bucket
accessories  x3

Tipping bucket
accessories  x6

Tipping bucket
accessories  x6

Plate sales  x5Hinge   X2

Place the tilting screw
x2

I

5



1

2

3

4

5

6

6
6

7

26

8

8

8

9

9

910

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21
22

23

24

25

6



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

12

13

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1
16

22

1

1
26

1
27

28

1

1

BOX-1/2 SKU:N657P246741W

7



8

9

10

11

14

3

3

6

3

1
15

17

18

19

20

21

25

24

23

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

BOX-2/2 SKU:N657P246742W

8



Step 1
A

A

A

A

A

A

A

1

2

3

4

5

A

5

18

A

Cam Bolt x49

A

4

180°

180°

9



Step 2

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

4

6

6

6

3

B

Cam Lock x9

10



Step 3

C

C
C

C
C

C
C

27 C

24

24

23

CC

C

C

CC

CC

3.5*12mm Screw x16

C

28

27

28

23

Pay attention to the downward
direction where the distance
is large

11



Step 4

24

23

22

CCC
C
C

C 23

3.5*12mm Screw x6

C

23

22

13

D
D

D

D

6*40mm Screw  x3

28

27

12



B

Cam Lock x8

5

4

12

23

24

B

B

B22

BB B

13

4

6

5

B

B

Step 5

13



Step 6

14

15
5

3

6

6

D

D

D

6*40mm Screw  x2

D
4

14



Step 7

16 3

6

6

4

15



Step 8

4

32

B B
B

B

12

13

B

B

Cam Lock x5

6

6

6

16



Step 9

handle x1 4*16mm Screw   x1

G H

24

24

B

Cam Lock x8

G
H

B

B

B
B

B
B

22 B

5

B

2

2

5

4

3

3

4

G
H

17



Step 10

3
5

26

7

B
B

B
B

B

Cam Lock x4

4

6

18



Step 11

7

4
6

8

8

8

3 6

26

19



Step 12

6

6 3

7

6

4

1B

B B

BB B

B B
B

B
B

B

Cam Lock x11

26

20



Step 13

JWALL

WALL

WALL

J
J

26

J

J

1

2

J

Place the tilting
screw  x2

21



Step 14

Tipping bucket
accessories  x6

M

M

M

M

M

M

1

5

3

M

2

F
F

F

M

F

Plate sales  x3

4 F

22



Step 15

K

9

L

C C
C

CC
C

9

9

9

H

C

G

11

10

10

10

C

C

C

C

C

C
C

C

C

C

4*16mm Screw   x3

G H

X3

3.5*12mm Screw x36 handle x3

C K L

Tipping bucket
accessories  x3

Tipping bucket
accessories  x3

23



Step 16

C

I
C

I

C
I

C
II

C

I
C

9

9

9

1

4 2

C
I5

IC

Tipping bucket
3.5*12mm Screw x6 accessories  x6

24



Step 17

E

E

G

H

C C

C C

21

2

1
9

9

9

24

CC

C C

CC

C C

4

CC

C C

G H

3.5*12mm Screw x12 handle x1

C E

4*16mm Screw   x1 Hinge   X2

21

25



Step 18

H

18

18

18

18

19

2520

20

19

B

B

B

20

B

D

D

19

17

D

D

G

4*16mm Screw   x1

G HD

6*40mm Screw  x4 handle x1

B

Cam Lock x4

26



Step 19

18

24

27



Step 20

24

24

23

F

Plate sales  x2

FF

F

28



Step 21

23

24

29


